
 

 
 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 

 June 17, 2016 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) HOLDERS 

RFP NO. 316025 - ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 ENGINEERING DESIGN SERVICES FOR 

LOCKS & SPILLWAY REHABILITATION 
 

 
PROPOSALS DUE:  TUESDAY, June 28, 2016, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for  Proposal  (RFP) and is 
hereby made a part of the RFP.  Please attach this Addendum to the  RFP. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE: 

 
 

1.    DELETE:  From Addendum No. 1 - Paragraph No. 2 listing RSBI: Notice of Upcoming Re-issue.  
 

“A determination has been made to reduce the SCOPE OF WORK associated with the proposal to 
include only the Phase 1-Study & Schematic Design Phase.  Following Phases for Design 
Development, Construction Documents, Bidding Services, and Construction Administration may be 
negotiated (based on a percentage of the estimated construction cost) with the County following 
review of the Study and Schematic Design Phase.  A new RSBI, reflecting this change, expected 
will be issued by Addendum following the second Site Tour on June 21.” 
The original Scope of Work listed in the RFP 316025-Rquested Services and Business Information 
(RSBI) will remain as it is currently written. 

 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Eric Urtes, AIA-Project Manager, 
at 608/266-4798, urtes.eric@countyofdane.com . 
 
Sincerely, 
  Eric Urtes, AIA 
Project Manager 
 

 

Addendum No. 2 
RFP No. 316025 - 1 - rev. 02/16 

mailto:urtes.eric@countyofdane.com

	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (rfP) HOLDERS
	RFP NO. 316025 - ADDENDUM NO. 2
	Engineering Design services for
	Locks & Spillway Rehabilitation
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE:

